UNITED NATIONS



NATIONS UNIES

POSTAL ADDRESS-ADRESSE POSTALE UNITED NATIONS, N.Y. 10017 CABLE ADDRESS-ADRESSE TELEGRAPHIQUE UNATIONS NEWYORK

REFERENCE:

NV/90/17

The enclosed communication, available in English, is transmitted to the permanent missions of the States Members of the United Nations at the request of the Permanent Representatives of Swaziland and Yugoslavia to the United Nations.

7 June 1990

La communication ci-jointe, disponible en anglais, est transmise aux missions permanentes des Etats Membres de l'Organisation des Nations Unies à la demande des Représentants permanents du Swaziland et de la Yougoslavie auprès de l'Organisation.

* *

7 juin 1990

Permanent Representative of Yugoslavia to the United Nations

New York, 6 June 1990

Excellency,

I have the honour to inform that the Governments of the Socialist Federal Republic of Yugoslavia and the Kingdom of Swaziland issued simultaneously on l June 1990 a joint communique concerning the establishment of diplomatic relations between our two countries, the text of which is enclosed herewith.

In availing myself of this opportunity to renew to Your Excellency the assurances of my highest consideration, I would appreciate if you undertook that this communication be circulated as a United Nations document.

Dry Dragoslav Pejic

Ambassador

H.E. Mr. Javier Perez de Cuellar Secretary-General United Nations NEW YORK, N.Y. 10017 The Socialist Federal Republic of Yugoslavia and the Kingdom of Swaziland,

Desiring to develop friendly relations and strengthen the cooperation between the two countries and their peoples,

Desiring further to contribute to the strengthening of international peace and security on the basis of respect of the principles of international law,

Have agreed to establish diplomatic relations at ambassadorial level with effect of June 1, 1990.

Done at New York City this first day of June 1990.

FOR THE SOCIALIST FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF YUGOSLAVIA

Drogoslov Papic

H.E. Mr. DRAGOSLAV PEJIC Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary and Permanent Representative of the Socialist Federal Republic of Yugoslavia to the United Nations FOR THE KINGDOM OF SWAZILAND

T.L.L. DLAMINI DR.

Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary and Permanent Representative of the Kingdom of Swazila to the United Nations

JOINT COMMUNIQUE

The Kingdom of Swaziland and the Socialist Federal Republic of Yugoslavia,

Desiring to develop friendly relations and strengthen the cooperation between the two countries and their peoples,

Desiring further to contribute to the strengthening of international peace and security on the basis of respect of the principles of international law,

Have agreed to establish diplomatic relations at ambassadorial level with effect of June 1, 1990.

Done at New York City this first day of June 1990.

FOR THE KINGDOM OF SWAZILAND

H.E. DR. T.L.L. DLAMINI Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary and Permanent Representative of the Kingdom of Swaziland to the United Nations FOR THE SOCIALIST FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF YUGOSLAVIA

Dregodre Pep

H.E. MR. DRAGOSLAV PEJIC Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary and Permanent Representative of the Socialist Federal Republic of Yugoslavia to the United Nations